ACCEL			DEMONSTRATION DISTRIBUTION		M				
ACCESSION NBR:8911070291 DOC.DATE: 89/11/01 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET # FACIL:STN-50-529 Palo Verde Nuclear Station, Unit 2, Arizona Publi 05000529 AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION ANG,W. Region 5, Ofc of the Director POLICH,T. Region 5, Ofc of the Director RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION									
SUBJECT: PNO-v-89-065:on 891031, reactor trip occurred. Cause under R									
	investigation.Shutdown in excess of 48 h possible.								
DISTRIBU	JTION CODE: 1E34D	COPIES RECE	IVED:LTR O ENCL	SIZE:					
TITLE: Preliminary Notification-Occurrence/Non-Routine Event/Safeguards Even D									
NOTES:S	tandardized plant.		4		05000529 S				
		•			1				
	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME	COPIES LTTR ENCL	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME	COPIES LTTR ENCL	A				
	·		·	•	D				
INTERNAL:	ACRS/SIESS NRC OP CNTR		AEOD/DSP/TPAB NRR/DRIS/SGB 9A		_				
	NRR/DRIS/SIB 9A		• NRR/DRIS/VIB		$\mathbf{D}$				
	NRR/PMAS/ILRB12 OE DIR		NUDOCS-ABSTRACT REG FILE 02	1.1	S				
	RES BROOKS, B	h i	RES DE RES/DE						
,	RES FILE RES/DRA		RES/DE RES/DSIR	1 1	۴				
*	RES/DSIR/EIB		RES/DSR DEPY RGN5 FILE 01						
	RES/PMPDAS	Γ -		] -	•				
EXTERNAL:	DOE BARBER EV34 NRC PDR		LPDR NSIC						
	MAC FUR	1 .		<b>7</b> –					
NOTES:	۷	X 1		-	R				
		٤	. U		<b>*</b> 1				

C TTR -25 ENCL

NCL 25

I

D

S

/

Å

D

D

S

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR

۲ ۲

۰.,

PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATION OF EVENT OR UNUSUAL OCCURRENCE--PNO-V-89-65 Date 11/01/89

This preliminary notification constitutes EARLY notice of events of POSSIBLE safety or public interest significance. The information presented is as initially received without verification or evaluation and is basically all that is known by Region V staff on this date.

FACILITY:	ARIZONA NUCLEAR POWER PROJECT	Emergency Classification	1 1 1
	PALO VERDE UNIT 2	Notification of Unusual	Event
	DOCKET NO. 50-529	Alert	
	WINTERSBURG, AZ.	Sitè Area Emergency	
		General Emergency	
		X Not Applicable	

SUBJECT: REACTOR TRIP - POSSIBLE SHUTDOWN GREATER THAN 48 HOURS

On October 31, 1989, Unit 2 tripped from 65.5% power at 4:46 pm (MST). The unit had been restarted the previous day following a 16 day outage. The plant was holding power attempting to resolve problems in the Plant Protection System encountered during power ascension. The unit is currently stable in Mode 3, the trip was uncomplicated and did not require emergency classification. The licensee is currently conducting a post trip analysis and investigation into the cause of the trip. Preliminarily, it appears to have been an instrumentation failure within the Plant Protection System. The resident inspectors are following the licensee's investigation and corrective actions.

The licensee notified local media.

This information is current as of 9:00 am (MST) November 11, 1989.

CONTACT: W. Ang FTS 463-3726

T. Polich (602) 386-3650

	<u>5520</u> : me		<u>FAX TO</u> : Date Time	
Chairman Carr	EDO R	<b>1</b> . I I I I	INPO	
Comm. Roberts	AEOD R	II	NSAC	
Comm. Rogers	PAO	RIII	LÍCENSEE	
Comm. Curtiss		IV I III III III	RESIDENT INSPECTOR	
	NRR		HQS. OPERATIONS OFFICER	
SECY	NMSS		PDR(202)634-3343	• • • • • • •
CA	ARM			
OGC	01		MAIL TO:	
ACRS	OIA		DCS (Original)	
GPA	RES		DOT:(Trans. Only, Applicab	le State)
			RV FOR	M 211
				d: 8/19/87
8911070291 891101 PDR 1&E				
F	NO-V-85-065	PNU		n n f